



### FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

<b>Specification Number</b>	P25046 (Penny Post Vegan & Gluten-Free)
<b>Version Number</b>	1
<b>Date</b>	31/07/2025

**NOTE:** Information is accurate at the time of writing. For more details, please refer to individual packaging.

For any enquiries, please contact [customerservices@spicersofhythe.com](mailto:customerservices@spicersofhythe.com)

Product Description			
Product Name	Toasted Marshmallow Mini Foodservice Pack		
Description of Product	Marshmallow Flavoured Caramel Popcorn with Melted Marshmallows		
Product Code	MINI-TM (Supplier) / POP603R (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Popcorn Shed		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Popped Corn (24%), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Coconut Oil, Marshmallow (9%) (contains: Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Modified Tapioca Starch, Gelling Agent: Carrageenan, Hydrolysed Rice Protein, Flavourings, Colour: E162), Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Raising Agent: Bicarbonate of Soda, Natural Flavouring.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1779	
Energy (kcal)		425	
Fat (g)		12.7	
Fat of which saturates (g)		8.3	
Carbohydrates (g)		72.3	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		41.1	
Protein (g)		3.1	
Salt (g)		0.9	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			

<b>Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof</b>	-	Y	
<b>Soya and products thereof</b>	-	Y	
<b>Peanuts and products thereof</b>	-	Y	
<b>Nuts and products thereof</b>	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
<b>Sesame and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Lupin and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Milk and products thereof</b>	-	Y	
<b>Eggs and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Sulphites and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Celery and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	-	Y	Milk
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	7		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	12 Months		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	Store in a cool, dry place.		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>	Once opened, re-seal bag to ensure freshness.		
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Salted Caramel Magibles 30g		
Description of Product	Vegan chocolate coated crispy rice balls.		
Product Code	CN-MAGIBLESALT30G (Supplier) / CONF610M (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Creative Nature Ltd		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Dark Chocolate (70%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Rice Powder (Rice Syrup, Rice Starch, Rice Flour), Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin)), Rice Balls (28.6%) (Rice Flour, Corn Flour, Sugar, Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt, Flavouring), Salt (0.5%),Flavouring, Glazing Agents (Gum Arabic)).			
Dark Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 45% minimum.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		2195	
Energy (kcal)		514	
Fat (g)		28.8	
Fat of which saturates (g)		16.8	
Carbohydrates (g)		55.8	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		32.2	
Protein (g)		4.2	
Salt (g)		1.27	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	FF	N	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	FF*	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment.  Free from in manufacturing warehouse however.
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	

<b>Milk and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Eggs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Sulphites and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Celery and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	30		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	450 Days		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	Keep in a cool, dry place.		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>			
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Double Choccy Crisp		
Description of Product	Nougat Centre with Rice Balls Coated in Non-Dairy Alternative to Milk Chocolate		
Product Code	3-SP-LC (Supplier) / CONF610N (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Buttermilk		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Sugar, Chicory Root Fibre (15%), Rice Balls (11%) (Rice Flour, Sugar, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Rice Powder (Dried Rice Syrup, Rice Starch, Rice Flour), Cocoa Mass, Coconut Oil, Humectant: Glycerine, Cocoa Powder, Pectin, Hydrolysed Pea Protein, Emulsifiers (Sunflower Lecithin, Rapeseed Lecithin), Sea Salt, Natural Flavourings.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1701	
Energy (kcal)		405	
Fat (g)		12.4	
Fat of which saturates (g)		7.5	
Carbohydrates (g)		66.4	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		42.2	
Protein (g)		2.3	
Salt (g)		0.8	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF	N	
Soya and products thereof	FF	N	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	FF	N	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	

<b>Celery and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	FF	N	
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	23		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	10 Months		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	Store in cool, dark, dry conditions.		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>			
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N	<b>Storage temperature</b>	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Forest Feast Salted Dark Chocolate Almonds		
Description of Product	We oven-roast our skin-on almonds, then drench them in Belgian dark chocolate, add a sprinkling of sea salt and a dusting of decadent cocoa. A rich, intense, sweet-salty experience.		
Product Code	NUT606G (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Forest Feast		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Dark Chocolate (60%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), <b>ALMONDS</b> (39%), Salt, Cocoa Powder.			
<b>WARNING:</b> Remember young children can choke on nuts.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2356		
Energy (kcal)	566		
Fat (g)	43		
Fat of which saturates (g)	15		
Carbohydrates (g)	31		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	28		
Protein (g)	12		
Salt (g)	0.72		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Vegetarians		
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	Handled in Chocolaterie
Nuts and products thereof	C	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment  Handled in Chocolaterie
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	Y	Handled in Chocolaterie

<b>Eggs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Sulphites and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Celery and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	-	Y	Milk Handled in Chocolaterie
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	120		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	N/A		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	Store in a cool dry place.		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>			
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	N/A



Product Description			
Product Name	Sweet FA Gluten Free Double Choc Chip Cookies		
Description of Product	N/A		
Product Code	8C-DOUBLECHOC (Supplier) / BIS605V (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Island Bakery		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
OATFLOUR**, Sugar, Dark Chocolate Chips 21% (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Emulsifier: SOYA lecithin), Margarine (Shea Butter, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, ALMOND Butter, Carrot Juice, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Flavour, Lemon Juice), Tapioca Flour, Cocoa Powder, Salt*, Raising Agent*: Ammonium Carbonate.			
*Non-Organic.			
Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids 50% min.			
**OATS used in this product are gluten free and have been specially produced, prepared and processed in a way to avoid contamination by cereal containing gluten.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1839	
Energy (kcal)		437	
Fat (g)		18	
Fat of which saturates (g)		10	
Carbohydrates (g)		65	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		35	
Protein (g)		5.1	
Salt (g)		0.4	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF	N	
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	C	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	

<b>Eggs and products thereof</b>	FF	Y	
<b>Sulphites and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Celery and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	30		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	Ingredients purchased from approved suppliers and stored on-site. Ingredients weighed – mixed – deposited – baked. Biscuits over wrapped with printed foil laminated polypropylene before being passed through a metal detector and packed inside transit case together with point of sale display. All consumer packaging and outer cases dated and batch-coded.		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	12 Months		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	Cool (<25c), dry and away from strong odour and direct sunlight.		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>			
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	< 25°C

Product Description			
Product Name	Sweet FA Gluten Free Oat & Raisin		
Description of Product	N/A		
Product Code	8C-OATRAISIN (Supplier) / BIS605W (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Island Bakery		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
<b>OATS**</b> 26%, Sugar, Raisins 20% (Raisins, Sunflower oil), Margarine (Shea Butter, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, <b>ALMOND</b> Butter, Carrot Juice, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Flavour, Lemon Juice), Tapioca Flour, Cinnamon, Salt*, Raising Agent*: Ammonium Carbonate.			
*Non Organic.			
** <b>OATS</b> used in this product are gluten free and have been specially produced, prepared and processed in a way to avoid contamination by cereal containing gluten.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1623	
Energy (kcal)		384	
Fat (g)		11	
Fat of which saturates (g)		5	
Carbohydrates (g)		69	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		36	
Protein (g)		4.7	
Salt (g)		0.4	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF	N	
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	C	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	

<b>Sulphites and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Celery and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	30		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	Ingredients purchased from approved suppliers and stored on-site. Ingredients weighed – mixed – deposited – baked. Biscuits over wrapped with printed foil laminated polypropylene before being passed through a metal detector and packed inside transit case together with point of sale display. All consumer packaging and outer cases dated and batch-coded		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	12 Months		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	Cool (<25c), dry and away from strong odour and direct sunlight.		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>			
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	< 25°C

Product Description			
Product Name	Salt & Vinegar		
Description of Product	N/A		
Product Code	SNAK602F (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Love Corn		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Corn, Dried Vinegar, Sea Salt, Citric Acid, Malic Acid, Yeast Extract, Sugar, High Oleic Sunflower Oil.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1793	
Energy (kcal)		426	
Fat (g)		12.7	
Fat of which saturates (g)		2.5	
Carbohydrates (g)		67	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		0.5	
Protein (g)		7.9	
Salt (g)		1.1	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF	N	
Soya and products thereof	FF	N	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	Handled in Factory
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment  Handled in Factory
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	FF	N	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	
Celery and products thereof	FF	N	

<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	FF	N	
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	20		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	N/A		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	Store in a cool, dry place.		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>	Once opened, consume within 3 days.		
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	N/A